

# COLD Championships 2012/13 February

## John Charles Aquatics Centre

### Leeds



02 February 2013

### Detailed Results

5.7.2.0

#### Level 3 Female Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jessica Beattie -- A Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	56.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	93.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	126.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	165.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	209.00	
<b>2 Emily Bearpark -- National</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	38.25	38.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.0			21.0	31.50	69.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	90.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	115.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	47.30	162.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	37.20	200.05	
<b>3 Tayla Harris -- A Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	57.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	93.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	132.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	163.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	197.80	
<b>4 Phoebe Banks -- National</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	4.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	60.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	99.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	39.90	139.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	169.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	197.00	
<b>5 Lydia Worsnop -- A Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	62.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	91.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	119.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	152.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	191.00	
<b>6 Katie Wilde -- A Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	55.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	89.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	124.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	155.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	190.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Level 3 Female Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Amy Read -- National</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	50.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	85.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	116.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	31.90	148.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	172.65	
<b>8 Alice Brown -- National</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	44.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	68.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	95.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	125.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	162.40	
<b>9 Lucy Ormanroyd -- National</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	51.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	75.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	103.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	137.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	162.00	
<b>10 Amelia Hawksford -- A Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	48.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	76.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	96.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	126.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	157.75	
<b>11 Charlotte Tate -- Development</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	49.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	73.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	93.35	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	113.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	146.75	

## Level 3 Male Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Anthony Harding -- National</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	7.5	8.0	6.5	8.0			22.0	41.80	75.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	117.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	166.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	54.00	220.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	40.95	261.45	
<b>2 Alex Wood -- A Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	60.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	87.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	123.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	170.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	209.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Level 3 Male Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Aston Queeley -- A Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	59.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	97.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	28.60	125.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	32.40	158.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	196.75	
<b>4 Harrison Baylis -- A Team</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	48.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	73.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	98.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	35.20	133.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	166.05	
<b>5 Edward Brown -- National</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	45.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	75.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	104.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	132.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	161.85	
<b>6 Oliver Crompton -- Development</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	54.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	74.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	98.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	126.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	161.35	
<b>7 Robert Southby -- Development</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	24.70	24.70	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	48.70	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	69.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	91.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	115.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	151.15	

## Level 4 Female Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Alicia Blagg -- National (guest)</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	54.00	54.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	67.50	121.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	61.60	183.10	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	51.00	234.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	62.10	296.20	
<b>1 Rebecca Gallantree -- National</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	45.60	45.60	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	45.00	90.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	72.00	162.60	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	46.40	209.00	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	75.20	284.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Level 4 Female Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Jenny Cowen -- National</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	60.00	60.00	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	40.00	100.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	52.20	152.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	56.70	208.90	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	40.00	248.90	
<b>3 Lois Toulson -- National</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	46.20	46.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	39.00	85.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	60.45	145.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	36.00	181.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	55.00	236.65	
<b>4 Lydia Rosenthal -- National</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	42.00	42.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	33.75	75.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	53.30	129.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.5	6.0	7.5					21.0	56.70	185.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	40.60	226.35	

## Level 4 Male Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Jack Laugher -- National (guest)</b>													
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twist	3	3.4	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	85.00	85.00	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	64.60	149.60	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	59.50	209.10	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	76.00	285.10	
5353B Reverse 2½ Som 1½ Twists	3	3.3	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	70.95	356.05	
<b>1 James Denny -- National</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	66.65	66.65	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	70.40	137.05	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	5	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	53.30	190.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	60.00	250.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	40.50	290.85	
<b>2 Sam Thornton -- National</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	59.40	59.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	65.25	124.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	62.35	187.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	60.00	247.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	5.5	4.0					13.5	32.40	279.40	
<b>(4) Josh Dowd -- National (guest)</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	61.50	61.50	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twist	3	3.4	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	44.20	105.70	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	55.50	161.20	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	51.00	212.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	66.65	278.85	
<b>3 Matty Lee -- National</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	57.35	57.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.0					13.0	39.00	96.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	65.80	162.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	54.60	216.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	55.00	271.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Level 4 Male Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Matthew Roberts -- National</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	59.80	59.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	54.25	114.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	55.00	169.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	201.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	37.40	238.45	
<b>5 Yona Knight-Wisdom -- National</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	37.05	37.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	53.30	90.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	48.60	138.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	40.50	179.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	55.00	234.45	
<b>6 Ben Sambrook -- National</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	48.60	48.60	
6142D Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	40.30	88.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	39.00	127.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	40.25	168.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	38.85	207.00	
<b>7 Sean Larnar -- National</b>													
204C Back Double Somersault	10	2.1	4.5	3.0	4.5					12.0	25.20	25.20	
304C Reverse Double Somersault	10	2.2	4.0	5.5	3.5					13.0	28.60	53.80	
5141B Forward double somersaults half twist	10	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	43.20	97.00	
623A Armstand Back 1½ Somersaults	10	2.4	6.0	5.0	3.5					14.5	34.80	131.80	
102C Forward Somersault	10	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.5					18.0	28.80	160.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points